

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3218/2007

H.S.GOUTAM ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3221 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The fact regarding unserved respondent is disclosed by the Respondent No.1 on oath on 24th April, 2008. Matter is listed thereafter for several times for taking appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondent. On 29th August, 2008, last chance was given to take furthers steps, till today i.e. 29.9.2008

In view of the above fact, since petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps since last five months, petitioner's requests for further four weeks time to find out the address of unserved respondent cannot be allowed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar