

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3218/2007

H.S.GOUTAM ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3221 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.
 Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.
 Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No. 3218/2007.

In SLP(C) No. 3221/2007 Counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit stating therein that Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.3 has refused to accept the notice.

Issue fresh notice to them by Regd. Post A.D.

Office may verify whether the deceased Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 3221/2007 is common in SLP(C) No. 3218/2007 also.

List the matter on 19.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar