

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2006 in RFA No. 274/2001,  
CRP No. 3297/2000 & MFA No. 3934/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF  
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.S.GOUTAM ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for paper publication of notice and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
With I.A. No. 3 (Appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased  
respondent No. 2)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3221 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 in SLP(C)

No. 3218/2007 is allowed.

Let the index be corrected

2

SLP(C) No. 3218/2007 etc.

accordingly.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted in both the special leave petitions.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on  
the SLP paperbooks. Additional documents, if any, may be  
filed by the parties within six weeks.

Interim order dated 09.02.2007 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master