

§
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1845 OF 2010

H.M.RAVINDRA KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted finally to both the parties to
file their statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.