

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1845 OF 2010

H.M.RAVINDRA KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.

R.1 Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for
respondent No.1 four weeks' time is granted to file
statement of case.

Since there is no representation on behalf of
other respondents, their right to file statement of
case is forfeited.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master