

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1844/2010

H.S.GOUTHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1845/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 23-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR  
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sanya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for the respondent.

Looking into the facts that the litigation going between the parties has already taken several decades and an amount of Rs.4,50,000/- deposited by the auction purchaser is lying in the City Civil Court, the respondent herein has also deposited an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- which is also lying in the Court, the learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the parties are

ready to enter into a settlement to end the entire litigation including the suit for recovery of loan on the basis of mortgage. Let the parties submit an application within ten days.

List the matters on 06.02.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER