

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1844/2010

H.S.GOUTHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1845/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have arrived at a settlement and they have to file a compromise application.

Let the parties submit the application before the trial Court which may be duly verified by the trial Court and thereafter report be sent to this Court.

List the matters after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER