

ITEM NO.1501

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1844/2010

H.S.GOUTHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMA MURTHY AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1845/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 12-02-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

- 1 Hon'ble Mr Justice M R Shah pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr Justice Ashok Bhushan, Hon'ble Mr Justice R Subhash Reddy and His Lordship.
- 2 In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals succeed. There shall be no order as to costs.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER